

TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 362 - OAK LEAF

SANITARY SEWER - PHASE I

DECEMBER 8, 2022

				Valley Corporation		TAB Construction Company		L,G. Roloff Construction Co., Inc.		S.J. Louis Construction, Inc.			
	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$177,930.60	\$177,930.60	\$133,467.00	\$133,467.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.34	\$1,670.00	\$3.20	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		
3	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$1.49	\$745.00	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$500.00		
4	REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$0.72	\$360.00	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$0.55	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$500.00		
5	MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (3" CRUSHED ROCK AGGREGATE)	200	TN	\$44.58	\$8,916.00	\$55.40	\$11,080.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00		
6	EXCAVATION FOR EXTRA DEEP SANITARY SEWER	2,038	LF	\$45.73	\$93,197.74	\$16.10	\$32,811.80	\$20.00	\$40,760.00	\$20.00	\$40,760.00		
7	STABILIZE TRENCH (3" CRUSHED ROCK AGGREGATE)	200	TN	\$54.53	\$10,906.00	\$50.85	\$10,170.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00		
8	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING, SDR23.5	11,330	LF	\$46.75	\$529,677.50	\$47.95	\$543,273.50	\$49.86	\$564,913.80	\$62.00	\$702,460.00		
9	CONSTRUCT 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	16,960	LF	\$51.85	\$879,376.00	\$52.20	\$885,312.00	\$57.80	\$980,288.00	\$71.00	\$1,204,160.00		
10	CONSTRUCT 10" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	3,010	LF	\$65.31	\$196,583.10	\$65.60	\$197,456.00	\$71.71	\$215,847.10	\$85.00	\$255,850.00		
11	CONSTRUCT 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	2,045	LF	\$81.62	\$166,912.90	\$82.00	\$167,690.00	\$92.75	\$189,673.75	\$102.00	\$208,590.00		
12	CONSTRUCT 15" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING	2,685	LF	\$107.58	\$288,852.30	\$113.20	\$303,942.00	\$115.61	\$310,412.85	\$158.00	\$424,230.00		
13	CONSTRUCT 6"X8" WYE	281	EA	\$159.40	\$44,791.40	\$180.40	\$50,692.40	\$275.00	\$77,275.00	\$550.00	\$154,550.00		
14	CONSTRUCT 6"X10" WYE	30	EA	\$358.33	\$10,749.90	\$344.10	\$10,323.00	\$465.00	\$13,950.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00		
15	CONSTRUCT 6"X12" WYE	10	EA	\$489.03	\$4,890.30	\$452.50	\$4,525.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00		
16	CONSTRUCT 6"X15" WYE	23	EA	\$824.85	\$18,971.55	\$733.40	\$16,868.20	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$25,300.00		
17	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE STUBOUT	57	EA	\$146.24	\$8,335.68	\$203.50	\$11,599.50	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	\$500.00	\$28,500.00		
18	CONSTRUCT 15" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TAP	1	EA	\$2,740.86	\$2,740.86	\$2,251.90	\$2,251.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
19	CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE PLUG	10	EA	\$67.46	\$674.60	\$36.90	\$369.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00		
20	CONSTRUCT 54" LD. SANITARY MANHOLE (105 EA)	1,392	VF	\$547.84	\$762,593.28	\$721.50	\$1,004,328.00	\$650.00	\$904,800.00	\$830.00	\$1,155,360.00		
21	CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	15	EA	\$594.86	\$8,922.90	\$1,031.80	\$15,477.00	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,175.00	\$17,625.00		
22	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL ON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	15	EA	\$499.33	\$7,489.95	\$432.50	\$6,487.50	\$620.00	\$9,300.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00		
23	CONSTRUCT 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RISER (17 EA)	112	VF	\$184.02	\$20,610.24	\$150.40	\$16,844.80	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00		
24	CONSTRUCT 6" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (2 EA)	8	VF	\$420.23	\$3,361.84	\$495.60	\$3,964.80	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
25	CONSTRUCT 8" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (5 EA)	21	VF	\$456.98	\$9,596.58	\$563.00	\$11,823.00	\$670.00	\$14,070.00	\$1,050.00	\$22,050.00		
26	CONSTRUCT 10" DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (2 EA)	8	VF	\$774.60	\$6,196.80	\$734.50	\$5,876.00	\$870.00	\$6,960.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00		
27	REMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,795.37	\$7,795.37	\$5,295.00	\$5,295.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,915.00	\$15,915.00		
28	DEWATERING	50	HRS	\$90.16	\$4,508.00	\$109.50	\$5,475.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00		
29	INSTALL SEEDING "SUBDIVISION MIX"	2	AC	\$1,079.50	\$2,159.00	\$1,053.50	\$2,107.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00		
30	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	44	LF	\$342.47	\$15,068.68	\$336.10	\$14,788.40	\$455.00	\$20,020.00	\$1,150.00	\$50,600.00		
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS				s	3,294,584.07	s	3,477,072.80	s	3,533,850.50	s	4,484,000.00		
31	CONSTRUCT 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE W/ TYPE F3 AGGREGATE BEDDING, SDR26 - ALTERNATE A	11,330	LF	\$44.00	\$498,520.00	\$46.35	\$525,145.50	\$48.50	\$549,505.00	\$60.00	\$679,800.00		
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS (EXCLUDING ITEM 8)				s	3,263,426.57	s	3,458,944.80	s	3,518,441.70	s	4,461,340.00		

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$ 3,618,400.00